
30. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement

Bornheim | 22./23. Mai 2010
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

1. BaWü01 Testas, Jean-Luc | Rudolph, Burkhard (BF Mals ch | Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
2. BaWü28 Raab, Marcel | Faci, Toufik (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
3. BaWü05 Schaake, Jannik | Koch, Sascha (BC Sandhofen | 1. MKWU München)
3. NRW01 Bayer, Stephan | Bourouba, Mohamed-Kamel (Altstadtfreunde Bonn | Düsseldorf sur place)
5. BaWü12 Wittmann, Jean-François | Lehmann, Benjamin (PC Burggarten Horb | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
5. BaWü43 Cebe, Musa | Graf, Max (BC Konstanz)
5. Nord04 Lohmann, Jonas  | Repenning, Frank  (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
5. NRW02 von Pleß, Sacha | Tsuroupa, Dominique (Düsseldorf sur place)
9. BaWü08 Lauer, Michel | Krieger, Detlev (BC Sandhofen)
9. BaWü26 Truquin, Pascal | Henkes, Raphael (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
9. BaWü29 Wutsch, Rainer | Klein, Wilfried (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach | BC Sandhofen)
9. BaWü41 Bégue, Gérard | Puchner, Jürgen (BF Malsch | 1. BCK, BC Karlsruhe)
9. Bay03 Kreile, Andreas | Kenyeres, Elek (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
9. Hess01 Weise, Peter | Reichert, Daniel ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | BC Tromm 1997)
9. NRW10 Bec, Daniel | Bosold, Michael (PTSV Wuppertal | 1. Pétanque-BC Witten)
9. Saar04 Trimborn, René | Monti, David (BC Saarwellingen)

17. BaWü02 Zimmer, Dieter | Maurer, Frank (Freiburger Turnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb)
17. BaWü03 Beck, Jens-Christian | Hogh, Armin (BC Stuttgart | VfB Neuffen)
17. BaWü11 Kleemann, Steffen | Tabrizi, Mahmoud (TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen | Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim)
17. BaWü18 Fleckenstein, Susanne | Backens, Sönke (BC Sandhofen | BC Saarwellingen)
17. BaWü19 Abdelhak, Patrick | Gasc, Julien (BC Konstanz)
17. BaWü35 Royer, Christian | Galot, Dominique (BF Malsch | BC Rastatt)
17. Bay08 Gharany, Raphael | Haller, Hannes (1. MKWU München | BC Zimmern)
17. Berl01 Tufan, Mahmut | Al-Hussaini , Ali (1. BC Kreuzberg)
17. Berl04 Bloch, Hannes | Baumann, Frederik (1. BC Kreuzberg | Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
17. NiSa01 Kuball, Martin  | Garner, Jan (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
17. NRW07 Schumacher, Marco | Rosik, Moritz (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
17. NRW16 Serre, Philippe | Donder, Manfred (BC Köln)
17. RhPf02 Schording, Michael | Assane, Husseine (1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)
17. RhPf07 Glaser, Carsta | Wiebusch, Andreas (1. PC "Rheinbouler" Worms | BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)
17. Saar02 Klement, Patrick | Schuligen, Michael (PF Saarbrücken | BC Niedersalbach)
17. Saar05 Hoppe, Dirk | Schwitthal, Stephan (PF Saarbrücken)
33. BaWü04 Härter, Daniel | Groß, Christian (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach | Heidelberger Boulespieler)
33. BaWü07 Müller, Tobias | Wagner, Sascha (PC Burggarten Horb | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
33. BaWü10 Hess, Muriel | Abdul, Micha (PC Burggarten Horb | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
33. BaWü13 Hirte, Johannes | Stapf, Philipp (BC Stuttgart)
33. BaWü14 Pfisterer, Relindis | Hahnemann, Heiko (CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf)
33. BaWü21 Waldbüßer, Indra | Krieger, Ellen (BC Stuttgart | BC Sandhofen)
33. BaWü24 Béton, Thierry | Kalms, Christian (BC Rheinau | TSV Grünwinkel)
33. BaWü25 Béton, Patrick | Kunz, Walter (BC Rheinau | BC Rastatt)
33. BaWü30 Loebers, Heide | Malek, Tahmas (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
33. BaWü33 Bauer, Ralf | Hörger, Dieter (BC Stuttgart | PSG Steinenbronn)
33. BaWü38 Blattmann, Hubert | Koriko, Inoussa (Boule  Denzlingen | Badischer PV Freiburg)
33. BaWü45 Schwander, Thomas | Schell, Thomas (1. BC Schwetzingen)
33. Bay01 Zuschlag, Philipp | Zuschlag, Simon (1. MKWU München)
33. Bay02 Vecile, Lore | Vecile, Tita (FT Hof)
33. Bay04 Ress, Sigi | Hausam, Frank (PCNC Nürnberg)
33. Hess11 Marienfeld, Stefan | Silberreiss, Thierry (1. Petanque-Club Wächtersbach | TV 1903 Crumstadt)
33. NiSa02 Halbach, Gerrit | Everding, Mika (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
33. NiSa03 Lahrichi, Khalid | Lübbke, Sven (SGF Bremen)
33. NiSa10 Weiden, Karl-Heinz | Sterz, Walter (SV Odin Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover)
33. Nord01 Iben Lahouel, Tarek | Fernandes , Joao (Hamburger Rugby-Club | BC Tromm 1997)
33. Nord02 Amrane, Abdelkader  | Werner, Ralf  (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
33. Nord03 Schilling, Linus  | Gietkowski, Dawid  (Hamburger Boule-Club | Hamburger Rugby-Club)
33. Nord05 Stooß, Mauricio  | Friedrich, Wolfgang  (Hamburger Rugby Club)
33. NRW04 Birkmeyer, Jens | Schreiber, Meinhard (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
33. NRW06 Dimitriadis, Georgios | Dimitriadis, Wasilios (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
33. NRW08 Scholten , Peter | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim | Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW11 Mattes, Klemens | Wagner, Dennis (Düsseldorf sur place)
33. RhPf03 Held, Martin | Kallenbach, Oliver (BC "Nooh Draa" Bornheim | BC Herxheim)
33. RhPf04 Woll, Patrick | Geib, Marco (BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
33. Saar01 Italia, Rosario | Strokosch, Manuel (BC Saarwellingen)
33. Saar06 Khadouma, Harald | Avaria-Espinosa, Marcello (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
33. Saar09 Löh, Sascha | Neu, Hans-Joachim (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)



30. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement

Bornheim | 22./23. Mai 2010
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

65. BaWü06 Zimmer, Niclas | Bourdoux, David (Freiburger Turnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü09 Uhl, Matthias | Raab-Jung, Adelheid (TSV Grünwinkel)
65. BaWü27 Jung, Patrick | Biez, Philippe (BC Achern)
65. BaWü36 Fischer, Andreas | Raab, Dominik (BC Rastatt | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
65. BaWü44 Janzen, Rita | Janzen, Gerd-Otto (Naturbad Sulz)
65. Bay09 Mock, Matthias | Semineth, Michael (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Bay10 Hartmann, Edgar | Glotin, Pierre (BCP Aschaffenburg | 1. MKWU München)
65. Berl02 Tahar-Mansour, Abdel Kader | Schmitz, Matthias (1. BC Kreuzberg | Hamburger Boule-Club)
65. Berl05 Wagner, Christof | Engin, Zeki (1. BC Kreuzberg | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
65. Hess02 Bunte, Werner | Müller, Nico (PSG "Encore une fois" Rüsselsheim | BC Tromm 1997)
65. Hess03 Khoi, Le Van | Handouche, Eric (BC Tromm 1997 | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
65. Hess04 Born, Jörg | Pons, Pascal (BC Tromm 1997 | BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
65. Hess05 Singer, Konstantin | Haag, Robert (Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
65. Hess08 Henrici, Peter | Zollfrank, Frederick (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
65. Hess12 Leinweber, Martin | Groth, Michael (VIB Heuchelheim)
65. NiSa04 Averbeck, Dietmar | Hespen, Manfred (TC Oldenburg Süd)
65. NiSa05 Hildebrandt, Dirk | Helweg, Matthias (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
65. NiSa08 Freudenberg, David | Schmidt-Mispagel, Norbert (PC Göttingen)
65. NiSa11 Müller, Johann | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (PC Emden)
65. NRW03 Lemm-Rödel, Bernhard | Niermann, Wolfgang (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW09 Vierhaus, Michael | Schendel, Marco (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW12 Potthoff, Bernhard | Funken, Auguste (BC Solingen 1992)
65. NRW13 Franken, Manfred | Walk, Gerhard (1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg | Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
65. NRW14 Bergob, Sebastian | Möllers, Hannes (PC La Différence Ahlen | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)
65. NRW17 Lazaridis, Anna | Gottwald, Tilman (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW18 Murek, Kai | Kaiser, Rüdiger (PC La Différence Ahlen)
65. RhPf01 Clüsserath, Alfred | Caquelard, Anthony (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
65. RhPf06 Brauch, Beate | Brauch, Gerhard (Ottersheimer "Bärenbouler")
65. Saar03 Fisch, Christoph | Engel, Sascha (BC Saarlouis)
65. Saar08 Wagner, André | Blass, Stefan (BC Hüttigweiler | BC Saarwellingen)
65. Saar10 Galand jun., Claude | Kalir, Ali (BSG St. Wendel)
65. Saar11 Bertram, Geraldine | Mohr, Oliver (PF Saarbrücken)
65. BaWü15 Ghussein, Luay | Rüffer, Karim (BC Stuttgart)
65. BaWü16 Thies, Stefan | Müller, Uwe (1. BC Karlsruhe | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
65. BaWü17 Denzinger, Natascha | Birkmeyer, Carolin (TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
65. BaWü20 Plutke, Rüdiger | Knörzer, Ralf (PSG Steinenbronn)
65. BaWü22 Weinert, Roland | Sturz, Annet (BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
65. BaWü23 Michael, Gordon | Dechert, Oliver (BC Sandhofen | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
65. BaWü31 Fagour, Patrick | Gustain, Alvid (VfB Neuffen | BC Rastatt)
65. BaWü32 Fernandez, Salvador | Paulus, Reinhard (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü34 Schurr, Daniel | Anania, Tehina (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Achern)
65. BaWü37 Merz, Rainer | Nicol, Ulrich (BC Karlsbad-Straubenhardt)
65. BaWü39 Denzinger, Holger | Vallipuram, Rajakumar (SKV Unterensingen  | BC Leinfelden)
65. BaWü40 Beton, Pascal | Wanner, Hans-Jürgen (BC Achern)
65. BaWü42 Tyka, Karin | Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores (FV Ubstadt | Heidelberger Boulespieler)
65. Bay05 Dörhöfer, Michael | Tanneur, Christian (1. MKWU München)
65. Bay06 Mari, Nicholas | Sommer, Aaron (1. BC Mechenhard | BF Niedernberg)
65. Bay07 Mari, Joel | Wied, Benjamin (1. BC Mechenhard | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Berl03 Bernier, Stéphane | Loft, Lasse (1. BC Kreuzberg | Pétanquistan)
65. Berl06 Biskamp, Moritz | Kerner, Maik (BC Berlin)
65. Hess06 Panitz, Florian | Bär, Alexander (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng")
65. Hess07 Rosin, Michael | Hiepel, Alfred (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986)
65. Hess09 Seubert, Carsten | Henzler, Roland (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992)
65. Hess10 Lückert, Frank | Keller, Jean-Pierre ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
65. NiSa06 Pinna, Giulio | Baule, Heinz (FC Schwalbe Hannover)
65. NiSa07 Nabi, Azim | Bergmann, Thomas (Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf | Middendür Bad Nenndorf)
65. NiSa09 Zipperling, Frank-Peter | Zipperling, Erik (Koldinger SV)
65. NRW05 Niermann, Philipp | Kux, Andreas (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW15 Gereke, Volker | El Yousr, Mohamed (Wuppertal PTSV)
65. RhPf05 Lange, Werner | Lange, Gerhard (DFG Ludwigshafen)
65. Saar07 Lay, Torsten | Wolff, Patrice (BC Saarwellingen)
65. Thür01 Lehmann, Patrick | Lötzsch, Konrad (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. Thür02 Skala, Ruth | Wonsack, Ingo (SC Bibra/Zwabitz)
65. Thür03 Wienrich, Bastian | Lauche, Stefan (La Boule Rouge Dresden)



30. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft 
Classement: B-Turnier

Bornheim | 22./23. Mai 2010
Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. Saar10 Galand jun., Claude | Kalir, Ali (BSG St. Wendel)
2. NRW05 Niermann, Philipp | Kux, Andreas (Düsseldorf sur place)
3. BaWü36 Fischer, Andreas | Raab, Dominik (BC Rastatt | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
3. RhPf01 Clüsserath, Alfred | Caquelard, Anthony (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
5. BaWü44 Janzen, Rita | Janzen, Gerd-Otto (Naturbad Sulz)
5. Berl02 Tahar-Mansour, Abdel Kader | Schmitz, Matthias (1. BC Kreuzberg | Hamburger Boule-Club)
5. NiSa07 Nabi, Azim | Bergmann, Thomas (Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf | Middendür Bad Nenndorf)
5. Bay05 Dörhöfer, Michael | Tanneur, Christian (1. MKWU München)
9. NiSa09 Zipperling, Frank-Peter | Zipperling, Erik (Koldinger SV)
9. BaWü09 Uhl, Matthias | Raab-Jung, Adelheid (TSV Grünwinkel)
9. BaWü32 Fernandez, Salvador | Paulus, Reinhard (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
9. Hess02 Bunte, Werner | Müller, Nico (PSG "Encore une fois" Rüsselsheim | BC Tromm 1997)
9. Thür03 Wienrich, Bastian | Lauche, Stefan (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
9. BaWü17 Denzinger, Natascha | Birkmeyer, Carolin (TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
9. NRW09 Vierhaus, Michael | Schendel, Marco (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
9. Hess06 Panitz, Florian | Bär, Alexander (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng")

17. NiSa08 Freudenberg, David | Schmidt-Mispagel, Norbert (PC Göttingen)
17. Bay10 Hartmann, Edgar | Glotin, Pierre (BCP Aschaffenburg | 1. MKWU München)
17. Hess09 Seubert, Carsten | Henzler, Roland (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992)
17. Berl06 Biskamp, Moritz | Kerner, Maik (BC Berlin)
17. RhPf06 Brauch, Beate | Brauch, Gerhard (Ottersheimer "Bärenbouler")
17. BaWü42 Tyka, Karin | Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores (FV Ubstadt | Heidelberger Boulespieler)
17. NRW13 Franken, Manfred | Walk, Gerhard (1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg | Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
17. BaWü20 Plutke, Rüdiger | Knörzer, Ralf (PSG Steinenbronn)
17. Berl03 Bernier, Stéphane | Loft, Lasse (1. BC Kreuzberg | Pétanquistan)
17. RhPf05 Lange, Werner | Lange, Gerhard (DFG Ludwigshafen)
17. Hess08 Henrici, Peter | Zollfrank, Frederick (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
17. BaWü23 Michael, Gordon | Dechert, Oliver (BC Sandhofen | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
17. NRW03 Lemm-Rödel, Bernhard | Niermann, Wolfgang (Düsseldorf sur place)
17. Bay06 Mari, Nicholas | Sommer, Aaron (1. BC Mechenhard | BF Niedernberg)
17. BaWü06 Zimmer, Niclas | Bourdoux, David (Freiburger Turnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb)
17. BaWü31 Fagour, Patrick | Gustain, Alvid (VfB Neuffen | BC Rastatt)
33. Saar11 Bertram, Geraldine | Mohr, Oliver (PF Saarbrücken)
33. Hess07 Rosin, Michael | Hiepel, Alfred (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986)
33. BaWü40 Beton, Pascal | Wanner, Hans-Jürgen (BC Achern)
33. Thür02 Skala, Ruth | Wonsack, Ingo (SC Bibra/Zwabitz)
33. BaWü27 Jung, Patrick | Biez, Philippe (BC Achern)
33. Hess10 Lückert, Frank | Keller, Jean-Pierre ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
33. Saar03 Fisch, Christoph | Engel, Sascha (BC Saarlouis)
33. NiSa04 Averbeck, Dietmar | Hespen, Manfred (TC Oldenburg Süd)
33. Hess03 Khoi, Le Van | Handouche, Eric (BC Tromm 1997 | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
33. BaWü16 Thies, Stefan | Müller, Uwe (1. BC Karlsruhe | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
33. Bay09 Mock, Matthias | Semineth, Michael (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
33. BaWü15 Ghussein, Luay | Rüffer, Karim (BC Stuttgart)
33. Saar07 Lay, Torsten | Wolff, Patrice (BC Saarwellingen)
33. NRW18 Murek, Kai | Kaiser, Rüdiger (PC La Différence Ahlen)
33. BaWü37 Merz, Rainer | Nicol, Ulrich (BC Karlsbad-Straubenhardt)
33. Hess05 Singer, Konstantin | Haag, Robert (Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
33. Thür01 Lehmann, Patrick | Lötzsch, Konrad (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
33. NiSa05 Hildebrandt, Dirk | Helweg, Matthias (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
33. Berl05 Wagner, Christof | Engin, Zeki (1. BC Kreuzberg | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
33. NRW17 Lazaridis, Anna | Gottwald, Tilman (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
33. Bay07 Mari, Joel | Wied, Benjamin (1. BC Mechenhard | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
33. NRW14 Bergob, Sebastian | Möllers, Hannes (PC La Différence Ahlen | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)
33. BaWü22 Weinert, Roland | Sturz, Annet (BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
33. Saar08 Wagner, André | Blass, Stefan (BC Hüttigweiler | BC Saarwellingen)
33. NiSa06 Pinna, Giulio | Baule, Heinz (FC Schwalbe Hannover)
33. BaWü39 Denzinger, Holger | Vallipuram, Rajakumar (SKV Unterensingen  | BC Leinfelden)
33. NRW12 Potthoff, Bernhard | Funken, Auguste (BC Solingen 1992)
33. BaWü34 Schurr, Daniel | Anania, Tehina (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Achern)
33. Hess12 Leinweber, Martin | Groth, Michael (VIB Heuchelheim)
33. Hess04 Born, Jörg | Pons, Pascal (BC Tromm 1997 | BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
33. NRW15 Gereke, Volker | El Yousr, Mohamed (Wuppertal PTSV)
33. NiSa11 Müller, Johann | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (PC Emden)


